
Financial Project ID:  429958-1-56-01 Federal Project ID: 

County:  Broward State Road No.: N/A 

District Document No.:  

Utility Agency/ Owner (UAO):  City of Ft. Lauderdale 

AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE 
TO  

UTILITY WORK BY HIGHWAY CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT (at UTILITY Expense) 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement (“Agreement”) is made and 
entered into on this _________ day of ______________________, 20___  by and among the City of Fort 
Lauderdale, (“UAO”) located in Broward County Florida, and the Florida Department of Transportation (“FDOT” or 
“Department”), (collectively “Parties”). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Utility Work by Highway Contractor Agreement (at Utility Expense) 
(“UWHC”) on or about November 19, 2015 (hereinafter “Agreement”) wherein FDOT agreed to have the FDOT 
contractor accomplish relocation of the UAO’s facilities;  and,  

WHEREAS, the parties wish to modify the Agreement entered into on or about November 19, 2015 to 
revise scope and clarify the preliminary estimate of construction cost to relocate water facilities: 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained herein the FDOT and the 
UAO agree as follows: 

1. The “Project” limits shall also include Broward Blvd from NW 15th Ave to US-1

2. The underlined portion of Paragraph 1-i, shall be replaced with “replacement of water mains and sanitary 
lines that do not conflict with proposed bridge or roadway work and for utility improvements that are 
within City ROW.

3. The revised summary of preliminary quantities in Exhibit B shall be modified as follows: 

Pay Item Description Unit Original 

Quantity 

Revised 

Quantity 

425-5 Manhole, Adjust EA 0 50 

425-6 Valve Boxes, Meters, Adjust EA 0 100 

1050- 11-423 UTILITY PIPE, F&I, DI/CI, WATER / SEWER, 5-7.9" LF 0 125 

1050- 11-424 UTILITY PIPE, F&I, DI/CI, WATER / SEWER, 8-19.9" LF 0 60 

1050- 11-425 Utility Pipe (F&I) (D.I.) (Water) (24") LF 40 447 

1050- 11-425 Utility Pipe (F&I) (D.I.) (Water) (30") LF 550 162 

1050- 11-525 Utility Pipe (F&I) (Steel) (Water) (30") LF 220 139 

1050- 16-005 Utility Pipe (Removed and Dispose) (30") LF 520 285 

1050- 19-225 Utility Pipe (Temporary) (PVC) (Water) (24") LF 560 0 

1055- 11-215 Utility Fittings (F&I) (PVC) (Elbow)  (24") (90°) EA 2 0 

1055-11-414 UTILITY FITTINGS, F&I, DI/CI, ELBOW,  8 - 19.9" EA 0 4 

CAM #16-0007
Exhibit 3

1 of 4

.



1055- 11-415 Utility Fittings (F&I) (D.I.) (Elbow)  (24") (45°)  EA 0 8 

1055- 11-415 Utility Fittings (F&I) (D.I.) (Elbow)  (30") (45°)  EA 6 6 

1055- 11-455 Utility Fittings (F&I) (D.I.) (Plug) (30") EA 2 0 

1055- 11-515 Utility Fittings (F&I) (Steel) (Elbow)  (30") (45°)  EA 2 2 

1080- 11-206 Utility Fixture (F&I) (2") (Air Release Assembly) EA 2 1 

1080-11-309 UTILITY FIXTURES,  F&I, 5-7.9", MECHANICAL 

JOINT RESTRAINT 

EA 0 20 

1080-11-409 UTILITY FIXTURES,  F&I, 8-19.9", MECHANICAL 

JOINT RESTRAINT 

EA 0 4 

1080- 11-503 Utility Fixture (F&I) (30") (Solid Sleeve) EA 2 2 

1080- 11-503 Utility Fixture (F&I) (30"x24”) (Tapping Sleeve) EA 0 2 

1080- 11-504 Utility Fixture (F&I ) (30") (Valve Assembly) EA 2 2 

1080- 11-507 Utility Fixture (F&I ) (30"x24") (Line Stop) EA 2 2 

1644-800 FIRE HYDRANT, RELOCATE  EA 0 2 

  Maintenance of Traffic [M.O.T.] (5%) LS 1 0 

  Mobilization (10%) LS 1 0 

  Contingency Fund (10%) LS 1 1 

  Construction Engineering Inspection (CEI) (2%) LS 1 1 

 
4. The initial estimate of the cost of the utility work in paragraph 3-b will remain as is at $1,080,909.70.   

 
 
Except as modified by this amendment, all terms and conditions of the AGREEMENT shall remain in full force and 
effect. 
  

CAM #16-0007 
Exhibit 3 

2 of 4



CAM #16-0007 
Exhibit 3 

3 of 4



CAM #16-0007 
Exhibit 3 

4 of 4


	CAM#16-0007-Exhibit 3-Amendment Number 1
	ADD



